

LESOTHO Government Gazette

Vol. 68 Friday – 26th May, 2023 No. 41

CONTENTS

No.		Page
	LEGAL NOTICES	
58	Appointment of Chairman of Public Service Commission Notice, 2023	603
59	Appointment of Member of Public Service Commission Notice 2023	603

Published by the Authority of His Majesty the King Price: M6.00

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 58 OF 2023

Appointment of Chairman of Public Service Commission Notice, 2023

I, KING LETSIE III, Pursuant of Section 136(1) of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial Service Commission, appoint -

ADVOCATE MPEO LIMPHO MAHASE-MOILOA

as the Chairman of Public Service Commission.

DATED: 26TH MAY, 2023

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 59 OF 2023

Appointment of Member of Public Service Commission Notice, 2023

I, KING LETSIE III, Pursuant of Section 136(1) of the Constitution of Lesotho and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial Service Commission, appoint -

DR. AUSTERIA LETHOLETSENG NTSIKE

as a Member of Public Service Commission.

DATED: 26TH MAY, 2023

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

